

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16952, 1697, 16956 AND
16985 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VITHALBHAI BABUBHAI KUNCHHA & ORS. THR.
POA HOLDER BHAVNBHAI BABUBHAI KUNCHHA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant petition is tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 16737-16739 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 16835 of 2015 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16/06/2015 when the Court was pleased to direct to issue of notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court.(copy of record of proceeding dated 16/06/2015 is enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 07th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK