SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16952/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2015 in SCA No. 11247/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

VITHALBHAI BABUBHAI KUNCHA AND ORS.

THR. POA HOLDER BHAVANBHAI BABUBHAI KUNCHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16956/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16977/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16985/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters along with S.L.P.(C) No. 2031/2015, S.L.P.(C) No. 5809/2015 and S.L.P.(C) No. 8328/2015.

2

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER