www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2031/2015

INDIA

BHARATBHAI CHHANABHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR SURAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5809/2015

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office

Report)

SLP(C) No. 8328/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16956/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16977/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16985/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16952/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv. Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv. Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv. Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv. Nigar Khan, Adv.  ${\tt Ms.}$ 

Signature Not Verified

Vinakshi, Adv. Ms.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.02.26

16:59:32 SCT

Jatin Zaveri,Adv. Reason: Mr.

...contd.2/-

Item No.36

2.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 2031/2015

Four weeks time file the counter affice Counter affidavi Four weeks time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3 has already

been filed.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 29 were deleted vide Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers order dated 13.04.2015.

SLP(C) No. 5809/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 8328/2015

Four weeks time is granted to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 16952/2015, SLP(C) No. 16956/2015, SLP(C) No. 16977/2015 & SLP(C) No. 16985/2015

Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3 has already been filed.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 within four weeks.

List again on 18.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

JG Item No.36 3